SUPER LR LIQUID RELEASE

DESCRIPTION

SUPER LR is a low-cost bubble gum scented release and bond breaker for use in the concrete stamping process. Application of SUPER LR to the concrete surface and stamps prior to stamping will prevent the transfer of the wet paste to the stamping mat. It may also be applied to tools to prevent them from marring patterns in fresh concrete and may be used when stamping or texturing cementitious overlays. SUPER LR will not damage integrally colored concrete and is suitable for use with most color hardeners. It will evaporate completely, leaving no residue, and will not interfere with the application of solvent-borne sealers. Super LR is not intended for use as a bond breaker for tilt-up construction.

FEATURES

★Pleasant scent

PREPARATION

Tool surfaces should be clean and dry before applying SUPER LR. For best results, remove any dirt, rust, scale or concrete before application. Tools that have been previously treated with a neutral form release should be cleaned with detergent and warm water, then thoroughly rinsed and dried before using SUPER LR.

★Easy to use

★Easy cleanup of stamps

В

APPLICATION

SUPER LR should be applied to the concrete surface and the clean imprinting tool immediately prior to imprinting. An even, light application to both surfaces should be sufficient to prevent the transfer of paste. Since the material evaporates, it is necessary to minimize the time between application of the release material and the imprinting process. Mats and tools will need to be periodically re-sprayed. The evaporation rate of SUPER LR is affected by wind, humidity, and temperature. Avoid applying excessive amounts of the material, as this may cause defects in the concrete surface.

NET COVERAGE RATE

Concrete Surface:	200 ft ² per gallon
Stamps and Tools:	400 ft² per gallon

TECHNICAL DATA

VOC: <100a/L Flash Point: 150°F

HMIS Health 1 Flammability 2 Reactivity Protection 0

PRECAUTIONS

Combustible Liquid: Do not use near open flames or ignition sources.

DISCLAIMER: Since manufacturer has no control over handling, use or storage; no guarantee expressed or implied, is offered. Clemons Concrete Coatings warrants the product to be free of defects and will replace or refund the purchase price of said products proven defective. Labor cost and/or other consequential damages are not covered by this warranty. Responsibility for claims of any kind is strictly limited to the purchase price of the product. The suitability of the product for any extended use shall be solely up to the user.

Made in USA **CLEMONS CONCRETE COATINGS**

505 Cave Road Nashville TN 37210 ★ www.ccc-usa.com ★Tel: 615-872-9099 ★ Fax: 615-872-9052

★Economical